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▲ WASHINGTON
● LONDON

■ TOKYO

BEIJING ▲

▲ TAIPEI
SHANGHAI ▲

HONGKONG ■

▲ MANILABANGKOK ▲

▲ JAKARTA

■ SYDNEY

Country/City Name/Address Telephone Fax E-mail

SALES OFFICES

Hongkong Lawrence Chiang (852) 2877 9076 (852) 2522 0950 sph01@netvigator.com
■ Hongkong 1308, 13th Floor, Tower Two

Lippo Centre, No. 89 Queensway
Hongkong

Japan Dicky Goh (813) 3582 6259 (813) 3589 5480 Gohmt@classic.msn.com
■ Tokyo 5A, 6-28 Akasaka, 6-Chome

Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

UK R Ramesh (44171) 3530895 (44171) 3532845 Ramesh@sphlondon.co.uk
● London The Straits Times Press (London) Ltd

102-106 Temple Chambers
Temple Avenue, London ECAY ODT
England, United Kingdom

▲ BUREAU
● SALES OFFICE
■ BUREAU and

SALES OFFICE

OVERSEAS BUREAUX AND SALES OFFICES

Country/City Name/Address Telephone Fax E-mail

BUREAUX
Australia Khoo Teng Guan (612) 9262 4711 (612) 9262 4811 stsydney@wr.com.au
▲ Sydney P O Box N598

Grosvenor Place
Sydney 2000, Australia

China Mary Kwang (8610) 6532 4543 (8610) 6532 4544 mkwang@post1.com
▲ Beijing Chew Juai Fong (8610) 6532 6449/6532 6103 (8610) 6532 5976 lianhe@iuol.cn.net

1-2-33 Diplomatic Apts
Jiangguomenwai
Beijing 100600, China

▲ Shanghai Koh Lay Keng (8621) 6258 9286 (8621) 6258 8723 lianhe@public.sta.net.cn
24H Shanghai TV and Broadcasting Tower
651, Nanjing West Road,
Shanghai 200041, China

Hongkong Wang Hui Ling (852) 2523 7675 (852) 2845 9934 hlwang@netvigator.com
■ Hongkong Quak Hiang Whai (852) 2525 9935 (852) 2801 4907 quakhw@netvigator.com

Loh Hui Yin (852) 2530 9720 (852) 2801 4907 huiyin@netvigator.com
Fok Yit Wai (852) 2524 6191 (852) 2524 7394 fokyw@hk.super.net
1308, 13th Floor, Tower Two (852) 2526 9018 - General
Lippo Centre, No. 89 Queensway (852) 2877 0713 - General
Hongkkong

Indonesia Susan Sim (6221) 384 5921 (6221) 381 4366 susansim@rad.net.id
▲ Jakarta Derwin Pereira

Shoeb Kagda shoebkd@rad.net.id
Suite 507, 5th Floor Wisma Antara
Jalan Medan Merdeka,
Selatan 17 Jakarta 10001, Indonesia

Japan Kwan Weng Kin (813) 3442 4258 (813) 3442 4258 wengkin@gol.com
■ Tokyo Homat August Apt 201

3-5-49 Minami-Azabu
Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-0047

Philippines Nirmal Ghosh (632) 893 8860/61 (632) 812 4843 nirmal@straitstimes.com.ph
▲ Manila 10/F Locsin Building, Ayala Avenue, Makati

Manila, Philippines

Taiwan Ching Cheong (8862) 2509 4499 /2509 4526 (8662) 2509 4601 chingcheong@hotmail.com
▲ Taipei Goh Lee Eng (8862) 2509 4816 / 2509 4869 (8862) 2509 4650 lianhe@tpts4.seed.net.tw

Room 712-3, No. 209, Sung-Chiang Road
Taipei 104, Taiwan

Thailand Edward Tang (662) 254 8185/6 (662) 254 8194 edwardta@loxinfo.co.th
▲ Bangkok Harish Mehta (662) 254 8187 harish@loxinfo.co.th

10th Floor, Maneeya Center Bldg
518/5 Ploenchit Road
Bangkok 10330, Thailand

USA Lee Siew Hua (1202) 662 8726 (1202) 662 8729 siewhua@nationalpress.com
▲ Washington National Press Building

Suite 916, 529 14th Street., NW
Washington, DC 20045, USA

Overseas Bureaux and Sales Offices

OVERSEAS  BUREAUX  AND SALES OFFICES


